Total trading securities 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
Other investments (3) 77 16 0 11 (2) 0 102
Total Level 3 assets – Exchange $ 151 $ 16 $ (3) $ 12 $ (7) $ 0 $ 169
Total Level 3 assets – Erie Insurance Group $ 171 $ 16 $ (3) $ 13 $ (7) $ 0 $ 190

(1)   These amounts are reported in the Consolidated Statements of Operations.  There is $0 million included in net realized investment gains (losses), $0
million included in net investment income and $16 million included in equity in earnings of limited partnerships for the year ended December 31,
2011 on Level 3 securities.

(2)   Transfers in and out of Level 3 are attributable to changes in the availability of market observable information for individual investments within the
respective categories.  Transfers in and out of levels are recognized at the end of the period.

 (3)   The other investments reported as Level 3 assets represent four real estate funds which were previously presented with our limited partnerships
reported under the equity method of accounting and therefore were not included in our fair value measurements table.  This table has been adjusted
to reflect the appropriate fair value of these assets during 2011.

There were no transfers between Levels 1 and 2 for the year ended December 31, 2011.

94

The following table sets forth our consolidated fair value measurements on a recurring basis by pricing source at December 31,
2012:

Erie Insurance Group
(in millions) December 31, 2012

Total Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Indemnity
Fixed maturities:

Priced via pricing services $ 434 $ 0 $ 434 $ 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 15 0 14 1
Priced via unobservable inputs 3 0 0 3

Total fixed maturities 452 0 448 4
Nonredeemable preferred stock:

Priced via pricing services 27 4 23 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 2 0 2 0
Priced via unobservable inputs 0 0 0 0

Total nonredeemable preferred stock 29 4 25 0
Common stock:

Priced via pricing services 26 26 0 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 0 0 0 0
Priced via unobservable inputs 0 0 0 0

Total common stock 26 26 0 0
Other investments:

Priced via unobservable inputs (2) 19 0 0 19
Total other investments 19 0 0 19
Total – Indemnity $ 526 $ 30 $ 473 $ 23
Exchange
Fixed maturities:

Priced via pricing services $ 7,517 $ 0 $ 7,517 $ 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 165 0 131 34
Priced via unobservable inputs 25 0 0 25

Total fixed maturities 7,707 0 7,648 59
Nonredeemable preferred stock:

Priced via pricing services 591 199 392 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 40 0 40 0
Priced via unobservable inputs 0 0 0 0

Total nonredeemable preferred stock 631 199 432 0
Common stock:

Priced via pricing services 2,716 2,716 0 0
Priced via market comparables/non-binding broker quotes (1) 0 0 0 0
Priced via unobservable inputs 15 0 0 15

Total common stock 2,731 2,716 0 15
Other investments:

Priced via unobservable inputs (2) 109 0 0 109
Total other investments 109 0 0 109

Total – Exchange $ 11,178 $ 2,915 $ 8,080 $ 183
Total – Erie Insurance Group $ 11,704 $ 2,945 $ 8,553 $ 206

(1)   All broker quotes obtained for securities were non-binding.  When a non-binding broker quote was the only price available, the security was
classified as Level 3.

(2) Other investments measured at fair value represent four real estate funds included on the balance sheet as limited partnership investments that are
reported under the fair value option.  The fair value of these investments is based on the net asset value (NAV) information provided by the general
partner.